## [TO SUBSTITUTE BILL No. 1]

1 2 3 4	Page	3-line 16	After "college" insert "through virtual education through the college or by attendance at a classroom at the college".
5 6 7	Page	3-line 20	Delete "one (1) program" and insert "two (2) programs".
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Page	3-line 21	After "college" insert ". Not more than ten (10) programs in total shall be provided under the pilot program. If a college has requested a program under this section it shall not request a second program until at least ninety (90) days have elapsed since the college's submission of the first program to the University, unless every college without a program under this section has notified the University that it does not plan to propose a program".
20 21 22	Page	4-line 6	After "college" insert "." and delete balance of the line.
23 24 25 26 27 28	Page	4-lines 7 th	rough 11 Delete entirely and insert "The university and college shall implement a memorandum of understanding for the program within sixty (60) days after the university receives the request for the program;".
29 30 31	Page	10-line 2	After " <u>including</u> " insert " <u>approval of a</u> <u>college's submission of request for a</u> ".
32 33	Page	10-line 3	Delete " <u>programs</u> " and insert " <u>program to be</u> ".
34 35	Page	11-line 1	Delete " <u>one (1)</u> ".
36 37	Page	11-line 2	Delete " <u>program</u> " and insert " <u>programs</u> ". HARSHMAN